PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Gonnelli	07/24/2008
Steven F. Levesque	07/24/2008
Ronald V. Nardi	07/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biovalve Technologies, Inc
Street Address:	9 Campus Drive
Internal Address:	2nd Floor East
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13013379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159634816

Email: jhemmer@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Hemmer
Address Line 1: 1701 Market St

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101085-5003-01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Hemmer	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20110125Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025694 FRAME: 0193 0.00 1301337

source=20110125Assignment1#page2.tif source=20110125Assignment1#page3.tif source=20110125Assignment1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025694 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Gonnelli, Steven F. Levesque and Ronald V. Nardi, have invented a certain improvement in MULTI-CARTRIDGE FLUID DELIVERY DEVICE described in an Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application, the specification of which:

[}	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
įX		was filed on March 28, 2007 as PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/065363;
ĺ	1	was patented under U.S. Patent No on;

WHEREAS, BIOVALVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having principal offices at 9 CAMPUS DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR EAST, PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY, 07054, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure

Page 1

the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: //

	Robert Gonnell
State of New devsey County of Monis	
County of Mowis	Ballide de Materiale de la Company de la Com
On this 24 day of July personally appeared Robert Gonnell	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, li, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was US Parspert	is proved to me through satisfactory evidence of 140919572, to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached d	locument in my presence.
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Page 2

My commission expires

	BVTP-PWO-1000
Inventor's Si	gnature:
	- Steven F. Levesque
some Maria de La contra	
State of Massachuse #5 County of Worcester	
-	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this assignment at Worcester County, MA
this $\frac{\partial Y}{\partial y}$ day of $\frac{\partial y}{\partial y}$,	<u> 3008</u> ·
00 11.0 1 -	Antoh
Witness michele Carter	Witness Scharthur
Williess Mickell Character	William Danthine
Inventor's Si	enature:
	Ronald V. Nardi
State of	
State of County of	
County of	
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, prov	
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, prov	
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, prov	
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, prov	
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume	
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, prov	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume	
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume (SEAL)	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume (SEAL)	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume (SEAL)	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume (SEAL)	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
On this day of personally appeared Ronald V. Nardi, providentification, which was signed on the preceding or attached docume (SEAL)	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.

PATENT REEL: 025694 FRAME: 0197

Inventor's Sig	nature:
	nature: Steven F. Levesque
State ofCounty of	—-
personally appeared Steven F. Levesque, pr	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is nt in my presence.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
My commission expires	
Inventor's Sign	nature: Ronald V. Nardi
State of New Jersey County of Morris	
On this 24th day of	, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, ed to me through satisfactory evidence of 6885 684 85, to be the person whose name is at in my presence.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
A. E. TOTH, JR. Notary Public of New Ja My commission expires I.D. # 65826 Commission Expires 9/25	•

Page 3

{M00106521}

RECORDED: 01/25/2011